  Page 1 of 10
Measuring transducer for alternating current
(purchase/supply)
-for sinusoidal signals-
A1U 2.2 E
A1U 2.2 D
www.onlinedoctranslator.com -Translated from German to English

Nominal voltage as specified
  Page 9 of 10
Order example:
Transmitter for Transmitter for Alternating Current (Supply/Output) A1U 2.2 E, Measuring Range: -5 A (Reference)... 0...+5 A
(output), voltage input: 100 V, frequency 50Hz. output: 4-20 mA, auxiliary power: 230 V, without test protocol.
Item number according to number code: IMU10-1532450
Ordering Guide
 Order number  Measuring transducer for alternating current (purchase/supply)
 IMU10-1  A1U 2.2 E single-phase AC network
 IMU10-2  A1U 2.2 D three or four-wire-system with balanced load
  Measuring ranges
1  -1 A (purchase)...0...+1 A (supply)
5  -5 A (purchase)...0...+5 A (supply)
9  special measuring range
  Rated input voltage
1  57,5 V
2  63,5 V
3  100 V
4  110 V
5  115 V
6  120 V
7  230 V
8  240 V
9  special voltage input
A  380 V (max. 300 V nominal mains voltage phase-zero)
B  400 V (max. 300 V nominal mains voltage phase-zero)
C  415 V (max. 300 V nominal mains voltage phase-zero)
D  440 V (max. 300 V nominal mains voltage phase-zero)
E  500 V (max. 300 V nominal mains voltage phase-zero)
  Frequency range input
2  48…62 Hz
  Output
1  0...20 mA and 0...10 V
2  0...10 mA and 0...10 V
3  0...5 mA and 0...10 V
4  4...20 mA and 2...10 V
5  -20...0...20 mA and -10...0...10 V
9  special output
  Auxiliary supply
4  DC 20...100 V / AC 20...70 V
5  DC 36...265 V / AC 36...265 V
  Manufacturing certificate
0  without
1  with
*) standard
  Page 10 of 10
Weigel Meßgeräte GmbH
Am Farrnbach 4a
D-90556 Cadolzburg
phone: +49 9103 / 62694-0
Technical changes reserved
12/2024
Guidelines and standards
Directive 2014/30/EU EMC Directive
Directive 2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive
Directive 2011/65/EU RoHS Directive
DIN EN 60529  Protection types through housing
DIN EN 60688  measuring transducer for converting alternating current variables into analog or digital signals
DIN EN 60715  Dimensions of low-voltage switching devices
Standardized mounting rails for the mechanical fastening of electrical devices in switchgear
DIN EN 61010-1  Safety regulations for electrical measuring, control, regulation and laboratory devices